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12/2/2008 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between November 10, 1008 and
November 24, 2008.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera

City Clerk

Prepared by:

Allen, Maurice Amount Unknown

Anchor Claims Services, Inc., $ 2,498.22

Subrogee for Hector Haro

Arcangel, Ferdinand B. 1,944.82

Benson, Robert 580.00

Borden, Thomas Arthur Amount Unknown
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Bravo, Blanca
Bynum, Cornell
Champagne, Louis
Collins, Tyrone
Croze, Larry
Denend, Barbara
Diaz, Juaquin
Duckworth, Eric V.

Estate of Everardo Sanchez
Farmers Insurance Exchange,

25,000.00

Amount Unknown

179.00
302.00
1,300.00
1,060.97

Amount Unknown

1,405.92

Amount Unknown

25,469.38

Subrogee for C. Wijeyewickrema

Folmar, Patricia |
Furman, Steven C.
Gamez, Ana
Germain, Joy M.

Infinity Insurance Companies,

243.00

2,732.33
539.02
939.64
884.61

Subrogee for J. Alfredo Alvarez Elizarraras

Leader, Cheryl Quintana

Lee, Nicholas S. C.
Lopez, Ernesto

Marshall, James A.

Mera, Edison W.
Minkoff, Daniel R.
Moreno, Freddy
Pena, Genoveva
Reed, Beverly
Rodriguez, Juan

Rubio, Daniel Roberto Canales

Saliman, Mark

Sanchez, Maria Trinidad

15,019.18
6,612.50
734.94
7,888.00
677.26
285.00
2,811.12
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
819.00
Amount Unknown

Amount Unknown

Skeen, Alfred D. 578.20

Sukumar, G. 120.00

Thometz, Anne 770.00

Thorpe, Patrick .25

Toles, Marcus Amount Unknown

Valentine, Vanise 1,000,000.00

Verizon Amount Unknown

Webster, Joe 427.87

Winston, Deborah 233.00
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