

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-1226 Version: 1 Name: CC - damage claims

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:11/20/2008In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/2/2008Final action:12/2/2008

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between November 10, 1008 and

November 24, 2008.

Sponsors: City Clerk
Indexes: Claims

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 120208-C-9sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2008	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between November 10, 1008 and November 24, 2008.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:
Allen, Maurice
Anchor Claims Services, Inc.,
Subrogee for Hector Haro

\$ 2,498.22

Arcangel, Ferdinand B. 1,944.82 Benson, Robert 580.00

Borden, Thomas Arthur Amount Unknown

Amount Unknown

Bravo, Blanca	25,000.00				
Bynum, Cornell	Amount Unknown				
Champagne, Louis	179.00				
Collins, Tyrone	302.00				
Croze, Larry	1,300.00				
Denend, Barbara	1,060.97				
Diaz, Juaquin	Amount Unknown				
Duckworth, Eric V.	1,405.92				
Estate of Everardo Sanchez	Amount Unknown				
Farmers Insurance Exchange,	25,469.38				
Subrogee for C. Wijeyewickrema					
Folmar, Patricia I	243.00				
Furman, Steven C.	2,732.33				
Gamez, Ana	539.02				
Germain, Joy M.	939.64				
Infinity Insurance Companies,	884.61				
Subrogee for J. Alfredo Alvarez Elizarraras					
Leader, Cheryl Quintana	15,019.18				
Lee, Nicholas S. C.	6,612.50				
Lopez, Ernesto	734.94				
Marshall, James A.	7,888.00				
Mera, Edison W.	677.26				
Minkoff, Daniel R.	285.00				
Moreno, Freddy	2,811.12				
Pena, Genoveva	Amount Unknown				
Reed, Beverly	Amount Unknown				
Rodriguez, Juan	Amount Unknown				
Rubio, Daniel Roberto Canales	819.00				
Saliman, Mark	Amount Unknown				
Sanchez, Maria Trinidad	Amount Unknown				
Skeen, Alfred D.	578.20				
Sukumar, G.	120.00				
Thometz, Anne	770.00				
Thorpe, Patrick	.25				
	Amount Unknown				
Valentine, Vanise	1,000,000.00				
•	Amount Unknown				
Webster, Joe	427.87				
Winston, Deborah	233.00				